



**State of Oklahoma
Office of Management and Enterprise Services
Capital Assets Management
Construction and Properties Department**

BID TABULATION SHEET

Project Name:	Cottonwood Creek Site 54 Rehabilitation	CAP Project #:	18238R1
Project Location:	Logan County, Oklahoma	Bid Date:	12/11/2018
Using Agency:	Oklahoma Conservation Commission	Project Manager:	Keith Jones

Bidder's Name:	C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES INC.	STEWART EXCAVATION LLC	BRUCE DAVIS CONSTRUCTION LLC
City, State:	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	EDMOND, OK	EMPORIA, KS
Notes:			
	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 199	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 199	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 199
	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X
TOTAL	BASE BID \$2,111,064.43	BASE BID \$1,798,151.90	BASE BID \$1,888,312.02

UNIT PRICES

#	ITEM	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$30,476.88	\$30,476.88	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
2	Structure Removal	LS	1	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Pollution Control	LS	1	\$40,876.98	\$40,876.98	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
4	Sprigging, Bermudagrass	ACRE	9.3	\$2,035.00	\$18,925.50	9.3	\$3,900.00	\$36,270.00	9.3	\$2,900.00	\$26,970.00
5	Hay Mulch	ACRE	8.8	\$1,595.00	\$14,036.00	8.8	\$3,600.00	\$31,680.00	8.8	\$800.00	\$7,040.00
6	Wave Berm Vegetation	LF	600	\$12.64	\$7,584.00	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	600	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$101,976.88	\$101,976.88	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
8	Removal of Water	LS	1	\$76,331.20	\$76,331.20	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	48,059	\$6.05	\$290,756.95	48,059	\$6.00	\$288,354.00	48,059	\$7.80	\$374,860.20
10	Earthfill, Embankment	CY	7,922	\$6.33	\$50,146.26	7,922	\$6.00	\$47,532.00	7,922	\$6.00	\$47,532.00
11	Drainfill, Fine Filter	CY	211	\$97.75	\$20,625.25	211	\$105.00	\$22,155.00	211	\$88.00	\$18,568.00
12	Drainfill, Coarse Filter	CY	35	\$79.72	\$2,790.20	35	\$242.00	\$8,470.00	35	\$98.00	\$3,430.00
13	Topsoil	SY	28,791	\$2.59	\$74,568.69	28,791	\$2.50	\$71,977.50	28,791	\$1.00	\$28,791.00
14	Diversion / Waterway	LF	600	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
15	Concrete, Class 4000	CY	159.8	\$1,750.00	\$279,650.00	159.8	\$931.00	\$148,773.80	159.8	\$1,189.00	\$190,002.20
16	Steel Reinforcement	LBS	26,073	\$1.72	\$44,845.56	26,073	\$1.20	\$31,287.60	26,073	\$1.38	\$35,980.74
17	Pipe, Prestressed Concrete Pressure, 48" I.D.	LF	274	\$736.45	\$279,650.00	274	\$639.00	\$175,086.00	274	\$686.12	\$187,996.88
18	Pipe, PVC	LF	274	\$38.31	\$10,496.94	274	\$56.00	\$15,344.00	274	\$34.00	\$9,316.00
19	Boring and Jacking	LF	208	\$451,308.00	\$451,308.00	208	\$322,244.00	\$322,244.00	208	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00
20	Rock Riprap	CY	334	\$112.60	\$37,608.40	334	\$149.00	\$49,766.00	334	\$55.00	\$18,370.00
21	Slide Gate, 10-inch	EA	1	\$9,389.88	\$9,389.88	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
22	Metal Fabrication	LS	1	\$31,421.50	\$31,421.50	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	Bronze Monument Plaque	LS	1	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
24	Slip-Lining	LS	1	\$24,530.00	\$24,530.00	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
25	Chain Link Temporary Fence	LF	5,750	\$22.00	\$126,500.00	5,750	\$9.56	\$54,970.00	5,750	\$29.50	\$169,625.00
26	Permanent Fence	LF	5,100	\$6.16	\$31,416.00	5,100	\$7.42	\$37,842.00	5,100	\$6.30	\$32,130.00
27	Contractor Quality Control	LS	1	\$70,923.74	\$70,923.74	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
28	Conduit Abandonment	LS	1	\$23,462.32	\$23,462.32	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	1	\$37,300.00	\$37,300.00
BID FORM TOTALS:			\$2,111,064.43		\$1,798,151.90		\$1,888,312.02				

Bidder's Name:		DIVERSIFIED CONST OF OKLAHOMA, INC				BEAVERS CONTRACTING, LLC				
City, State:		EDMOND, OK				AUBREY, TX				
Notes:										
		ADDENDA	1	DAYS	199	ADDENDA	1	DAYS	199	
		AFFIDAVITS	X	BONDS	X	AFFIDAVITS	X	BONDS	X	
TOTAL		BASE BID		\$1,975,959.00		BASE BID		\$1,883,589.55		
UNIT PRICES										
#	ITEM	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS			
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	Structure Removal	LS	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
3	Pollution Control	LS	1	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
4	Sprigging, Bermudagrass	ACRE	9.3	\$600.00	\$5,580.00	9.3	\$1,000.00	\$9,300.00		
5	Hay Mulch	ACRE	8.8	\$2,300.00	\$20,240.00	8.8	\$1,000.00	\$8,800.00		
6	Wave Berm Vegetation	LF	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00		
7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
8	Removal of Water	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
9	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	48,059	\$11.19	\$537,747.00	48,059	\$5.75	\$276,339.25		
10	Earthfill, Embankment	CY	7,922	\$6.02	\$47,060.00	7,922	\$6.00	\$47,532.00		
11	Drainfill, Fine Filter	CY	211	\$19.24	\$4,060.00	211	\$69.50	\$14,664.50		
12	Drainfill, Coarse Filter	CY	35	\$49.71	\$1,740.00	35	\$85.00	\$2,975.00		
13	Topsoil	SY	28,791	\$2.32	\$66,795.00	28,791	\$1.95	\$56,142.45		
14	Diversion / Waterway	LF	600	\$9.67	\$5,802.00	600	\$13.00	\$7,800.00		
15	Concrete, Class 4000	CY	159.8	\$563.20	\$90,000.00	159.8	\$1,805.00	\$288,439.00		
16	Steel Reinforcement	LBS	26,073	\$0.60	\$15,644.00	26,073	\$1.95	\$50,842.35		
17	Pipe, Prestressed Concrete Pressure, 48" I.D.	LF	274	\$633.00	\$173,442.00	274	\$635.00	\$173,990.00		
18	Pipe, PVC	LF	274	18.248	\$5,000.00	274	\$30.00	\$8,220.00		
19	Boring and Jacking	LF	208	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	208	\$277,200.00	\$277,200.00		
20	Rock Riprap	CY	334	\$126.00	\$42,084.00	334	\$110.00	\$36,740.00		
21	Slide Gate, 10-inch	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
22	Metal Fabrication	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
23	Bronze Monument Plaque	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
24	Slip-Lining	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00		
25	Chain Link Temporary Fence	LF	5,750	\$29.58	\$170,085.00	5,750	\$27.50	\$158,125.00		
26	Permanent Fence	LF	5,100	\$6.57	\$33,507.00	5,100	\$6.30	\$32,130.00		
27	Contractor Quality Control	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
28	Conduit Abandonment	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$58,650.00	\$58,650.00		
BID FORM TOTALS:				\$1,975,959.00				\$1,883,589.55		